sawn( (do\s CH

CL

CONF007547

DYKES_|_005418
Plaintiff's Exhibit 390
Page 1 of 17



CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE_Mp ren= G - 111

FULL NAME et S\ 2Omes
" (No ihitials if you can possibly get full name)
apoRESS | S qTh St - @l T3
ary “ lawinig STATE | yiv.. Y 21P CODE 7B 0 |
DATE OF BIRTH (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE_ 3 2 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY
OCCUPATION
EDUCATION
WEIGHT 2D 2.0 l.lse COLOR \. 3 HEIGHT 3/ €14/

COLOR OF HAIR Oda . WN¢newn \Pashuy  COLOR OF EYES Corve “\

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS A, sivi i \ienvd. hsona. Ua e b
3 (@] T

MARRIED OR SINGLE '\J:\NDw*l‘;dk CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

<=} CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT [<].  SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

e

(] OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) (]  UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE

AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: /?/;.,LJ/. /ﬂ,¢“ il f

//29/;i;/i;
5 NV{' , /V/’(?//// .
Signed -~ - ’/’ ' ‘/7 oo

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

JOSEPH L. ANQL

> Council
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April 29, 1977

Mr. Edward 5. Akersa
Scout Executive
Ft. Simcoe Arem Co. No.61h

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: James Hyslop

Dear Mr. Akers:

Thank you for the completed record sheet and latest information we
received concerning the above Scouter., We have placed this information
on our Confildential File. This ia exactly the type of material needed
to support our action and we appreciate your efforts in this area.

Sincerely,

Panl I, Ernst, Director
Registration % Subseription Service

af -
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o o
FORT SIMCOE COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

4 North 16th Avenue

Vakima, Washington 98402
Telephone: 13509) 453-4795

4 ) / ""‘:/
- 7 [ ! - F 0 R
, A N
4, /L’L/’—') C—"I < "
/{L i, T
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SERVING XITTITAS, YAKIMA AND PORTIONS OF BENTON & XLICKITAT COUMTIES
: IN PARTHMERSHIP WITH THE YAKIMA COUNTY UGN - XITTITAS COUNTY UGN . PROSSER UG M
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Cub Scout, Scout, and Explorer programs

/I ’

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902
Telephone: 201 243-6000
TWX 710-480-6262

SCOUTING/USA

Janvary 7, 1977

Mr, Edward G. Akers
Scout Executive )
Ft. Simcoe Area Co. No.61h

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: James E. Hyslop

Dear Mr. Akers:

Thank you for the detailed information and copy of the court case
that we received from Mr. Vic Chaloupka, concerning the above Scouter.
We are enclosing a confidential record sheet and hope you can supply
the descriptive information since this case dates back to 1969. This
information is necessary before we review the case with our Lawyer.
Sincerely,

Pa4l/I. Ernst, Director .
Registration & Subscription Service

(T (LC
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National Office—Boy Scouts of America
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January 7, 1977

Mr, Edward G, Akers
Scout Executive
Ft. Simcoe Area Co. No.61h

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: James E, Hyslop

Dear Mr, Akers:

Thank you for the detailed information and copy of the court case
that we received from Mr. Vic Chaloupka, concerning the above Scouter.
We are enclosing & confidential record sheet and hope you can supply
the descriptive information since this cnse dates back to 1969. This
information 18 necessary before we review the case with ocur Lawyer.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ermst, Director
Registration & Subseription Service

af
Enel.
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Cub Scout, Scout, and Expiorer programs

National Office—Boy Scouts of America

) North Smnsw‘c“zlag% ggrsey 08902
Telephone: 201 2
SCOUTING/USA TWX 710-480-6262

(,I
October 29, 1976 : | ¥

Mr. Edward G. Akers
Scout Executive
Ft. Simcoe Area Council, No.61lh

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: James E. Hyslop

Dear Mr. Akers:

We are in receipt of a letter from Mr, Vie Chaloupka, District Executive
requesting us to check the name of the above Scouter on our Confidential
File. Mr. Chaloupka claims there is confidential material concerning a
court case against this man in your file and he is not sure if this
information was forwarded to our office at the time it occurred or not.
Since we do not have this man on our Confidential File we would appreciate
your sending us all the facts in this case so we can determine if the evidence
is sufficient enough to establish a confidential file record.
Sincerely,
/.« Ve P//
N /g_/ { /
4/7 A

Paul é. Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

Encl. . .
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Yakima, Waohington
June 29,1975

64fice of Jhe foy Scouts of Umerica,.

In Februany,. 1975, an ahpdication as assistant aduison fon
Crpdornen Poot 208 wao necieved by 205" s Commitiee. G check on the
aplicants (James £, Hyosloh) hublic necords disclosed an Indecent
Liberties conviction,. imuvoluing two 12 year old boys.

G unanimous vote to reject the ahhlication was neconded at the
Uit medting of Jnooh Committee 208,

Uo thio wao the thind atlempd to join a grouh of 208 ({inoh in
the oummen of 1974 omd again in decemben of 1974) and in veiw of
ihe rehont from Western State Hoohitad, we feel ithe office shoutd

be avare of this man's necord. Cohies ane onclosed.

Sincenedy
Ms. (erald (oudette
Commitiee Chairman-dnooh 208
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. STATE OF WASHINGTON . DIVISIONS:

- DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS rvIeIoN OF ADULY CORRECTION
William R. Cunte, MD., Director DIVISION FOR HANDICAPPED CHILDREN
OIVISION OF JUVENILE REHASILITATION
DIVISION OF MENTAL HEALTH

} ,/ WNIEL J. EVANS WESTERN STATE HOSPITAL orwisron of PLANNING
N NOR 4 i : DIVISION OF PROBATION & PAROLE
GOVER Giulio di Furia, M.D,, Superintendent D e A
' FORT STEILACCOMN, WASHINGTON 08494 & STATISTICS
| DIVISION OF RESEARCH
December 12, 1969 DIVISION OF VETERANS' HOMES

| D
The Honorable Lloyd L. Wiehl <§z: (:z/frﬁ'

Superior Court of Yakima County
Courthouse
Yakima, YWashington 98901

Re: HYSLOP, James Edward
No. 1547

e
R,

Dear Sir:

¥r. Hyslop was committed to this hospital, arriving on September 22, 196S
far a 90-doy observation period to Jetermine the presence of sexual psych-
opathy and ordering that we supply a diagnosis and recommendation concern-
ing his future care, supervision, and restraint. 4r. Hyslop was placed

in our special program for the observation and treatment of sex offenders
and he was given a thorough workup which included psychological testing,
psychiatric examination, a complete physical examination with appropriate
laboratory tests; a careful review of his social and occupational history.
He was placed for observation in the program and his progress, his effort,
and his motivation and potential for treatment were carefully observed
from day to day during the period he was in the hospital.

As the result of these tests and observation it was decided to present

Mr. Hyslop to the Western State Hospital Senior Staff Committee with our
observations and results. Consequently this was done on December 4, 1569
and aftar a review of the documentary material Mr. Hyslop was interviewed
by the total committee. It was their opinion that he should be assigned
the diagncsis of: Personality Disordar, Antisocial Personality with Homo-—
sexual Behavior. It was their further opinion that Mr. Hyslop shows no
evidence of psychosis, that he shows nc severe neurotic traits, and that,
contrary to the impression which has been gained by others in the past,
Mr. Hyslop is not mentally retardad, but has ths normal capacity to learn,
although he suffers to some degrze from limited learning experiences which
he had in school due to the convictioa on the part of many that he was,

in fact, unable to learn. It was firther the decision of the Senior Staff
Commmittee that there is no medical evidance for the allegation once made
sore time ago that Mr. Hyslop might su®fer from a convulsive disorder.

The observations we have made of his hshavior and our testing, as well 3s
review of the history in ths cass of {'r. Hyslop is that he has behaved
deviantly most of his life, committed minor criminal acts and has on the
whola not been responsive to the usual social pressures. He has had a
very poor work history, has been pretiy generally quite irresponsible.
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~‘ [ ®
The Honorable Lloyd L. Wiehl -2~ December 12, 1969

Although we recognize that he shows a sirong propensity and probability
to act out in a sexually deviant way, we also recognize that this is

true of any kind of antisocial or unacceptable behavior. Since his total
pers onal;ty difficulties encompass much more than sexually deviant behavior,
and in view of the fact that the acts in question represent only a small
numkber of incidences, it was the decision of the Senior Staff Committee
that prime consideration should be given to Mr. Hyslop's own motivation.
Our experience with him in the program was that from the very outset he

. refusad to accept any of the values oi the group; he resisted working with
the group; he did a great deal of manipulating with newly arrived members
in an attempt to discourage them from applying themselves to treatment
while insisting that he, himself, did not want to participate in the pro-
gram and was desirous of returning to the court to face the consequences
of his behavior. He denied having any motivation to change, and his be-
havior supported this contention. The Senior Staff Committee therefore
decided that because of the fact of Mr. Hyslop's antisocial acting out
and because he shows no motivation, despite many encouragements on the
part of the staff to change his behavior, and since he was actively de-
visive in the work we are trying to do with other sex offenders., that we
should retuvrn him te the court with the recommendation that he should not
be recommitted to this hospital for treatment as a sexpal psychopath.
{evertheless, it is our feeling that there is a good possibility that

Mr. Hyslop might again commit offenses similar to the ones which brought
him to the attention of the authorities. It might be of some valus to
Mr. Hyslop if he were required to face the more seriocus consequences of
his behavior in the hope that this might have a deterrent or corrective
influence upon him.

Thank you for referring this case to us. We remain,

Yours gery truly,

orge J. uﬂbDonaTd s D«
//giLnlcaLpﬁr_—ﬁthF—da——n
Lz»_f VT,

Glullo dl“urla, H.D.
Superintendent

GIH:gm

ec: Gary G. MeGlothlen, Prosecuting Attorney
Walter Douber, Attcrney feor Me. Hyslop

cor
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L.
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE o;"/’\-'-r*;ﬁffoch"qy s
e o 5'::.,. £
IN AND FOR YAKIMA COUNTY(, ¢

S'TATE OF WaCHINGTOM,

Plaintirf, NO. 15h72

PETITION

v3.

JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP,

bad bed ed Ad W

Defendant .

Comes now GARY G. McCGLOTHLEN, Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

fof Yakima County, Washington, and alleges as follows:
1.

That JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP 1s charged in the above-entitled
Court with having committed the crime of two counts of Indecent
Liberties on or zhovut the 6th day of September, 1969, in Yakima
County, Washington, by an Information filed on the 12th day of
September, 1969,

2.

That JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP is a sexual psychopathic person
predisposed to the commission of sexual offenses in a degree con-
stituting him a menace to the health and safety of others; that the
said JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP 1s not a mentally 111 person.

3.

That your petitioner has investigated the acts and conduct
of the azbove-named defendant, JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP, ané that by
reason thereof has reason to believe that said JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP
is a sexual psychopathic person, as defined by Chepter 25, Laws of
the State of Washington, enacted in 1959, Amended Chapter 65,Section

1, Laws of the State of Washington, cnacted in 1961.

r‘\ UNCCEN E. SHAOPSHIRE
[ ) N )
.. ] rosecuting Altorney

ii Roem 329, Courthoute

U Yokimo, Worhingten 989Gt

CIL 8-2521, Ext. 251

Petition - 1

)
@

"7 mee eemve s proviged, and dgainst the peace and dignity of the State of Washinglon

Plaintiff's Exhibit 390
Page 12 of 17

CONF007558

DYKES_|_005429



s

p-23A

£tn

10
11
12
13
4

15

17

18

20
21
22
23

24

29
30
31

32

That the facts upon which the foregolng allegations are
made are as follows:

That the defendant, JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP, on the 6th day of
September, 1969, contacted by telephone,a male child of the age of
twelve years. During this conversution arrangements vere made to
meet at a certain park that afternocon. Around #:00 o'clock in the
efternoon of September 6, the defendant and twelve year old boy metb
at the corner of the park and a short time later another twelve
year old boy joined them. Shortly thereafter, the two boys proceeded
to the park restroom where the act of oral sodomy was committed on
each of them by the defendant, JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP.

It is your petitioner's belief that these facts per se would
support an examination under the sexual psychopathy laws.

WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays that a hearing be held on
this pebtltlon for the purpose ui cowmitbing the said JAIES EDUWARD
HYSLOP to a public instituticn for observation as to the existance
of defendant’s alleged psychopathy, and for care and treatment as a
sexual psychopath, and that the said JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP be committed
to such facility as may be designated by the Washington State De-
partment of Institutions for a periocd of not to exceed ninety (90)

days for such observation, care and treatment as a sexual psychopath

“ 2.
< 225 y ‘J( 4
- V"(:// 4 v

STATE OF WASHINGTON ] '
ss.
County of Yakima ]
GARY G. McGLOTHLEN, being first duly sworn on oath deposes

and says:

That he is the petitioner named in the within and foregoing

Petition - 2 LINCOLN £, SHPOPSHIRE
Presecuting Allarney
Reom 129, Cotithouse
Yokimo, \Wathington 8901

CH. 8.2521, Ext. 251

Plaintiff's Exhibit 390
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_‘ .l ( ¢

IN TILE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASIIINGTON IN AND) FOR THE COUNTY OF YAKIMA

——Hed-lar-Becor—7 - /- L0
and Wicrolilmed o Roli

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, Flaintiff w255 anaY

AGHES L.THOMAS, Copnty Clerk
No...20161 . .. ..

JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE

......... JAMES _EDWARD. BYSLOP o oo
_____ Brbesdon" {RCW 9A.88.100(1) (b))
‘This cose coming on before tha court, In open court, on thia dny, e State of Washi being ted by the P ting At-

torney of Yakima County, and said defendoat JAMECS EDWARD HYSLOP

sppearing In person with bit stamey of record herein. RORERT_B.. _ROYAL
ith ~dekertknt hatdng wrired comreh-mopmn totrt, and the plalntilf having moved for Judgment snd sestenve of the conrt

upon said doefendant, in that said defendant baving been Informed by the court of the nature of the information [iled agoinst him, charg-
ing him with baving committed the crime of .. JHDECEMNT . . LIBERTIES. (two.counts) . e .

- on or about the 2NG.___.. day of
......... J _u,ly____--_____-.. 197.6,.. within Yakima County, Washington, ta which chatze the defendant, after proper arraignment,
R OIEA D oo oeeo... So-theoffemer cherped-im snkl-informatioer o thes o ... —— doyof
s 9=, aod of his trial theteon before the courtyaraldiy, and the veedict MM Mg tendered In
open court on the. 2ALN._ day of____._August________ L1076, finding him guilty of the erime of INDECENYL .~
________ LXBERTIES. (two. _counts)
- . Wt e o o Boom verirmad teth ia -
Wh said defendant is asked by the court If he has auy legnl cause to show why Judpment should not be pronounced against

him to which he renlles that he hag none that he has not already shown: and no sufficient cause belazr chown or appearing otherwise to
tha 2eurt thersuvon the Court renders fts Judgment:

That, wheress, said defendant has been drly convicted in this conrt on the. . 24%kh ... day of...__ Angust. . .
1975., of the erime of_.  IBDECENT__LIBERTIES _(tuo _counts). - e
it is thercfore Osdered, Adjudred and Decreed that satd defcnd:\n(,-.-J.APTES_-EDWI\IQQ,}IX};LOP

is guilty of the crime of .. __. INDECENT LIBERTIES (kwo._counts)._ .

i

and that he be itted to the Washi Corrections Center, for classifieation, conf and p

in such correctional
facility nnder the supervision of the Department of Suvcial and Iealth Services, Diviston of Institutt as the Assi: s, y of the

Division of Instftutions shall deom appropriate for & perlod of not more than._.__ fifteenyers _far_sach _count . __

¥ to pay the cnsts of this prosecution ns the sam= may be hereafter taxed, sotd defendant. JAMES EDWARD HYSLOP =
reteby semarsded to the custody of the Shesiff ui sald County to ba by him detained grd delivered intn the tustedy of the proper nffl.
ters for transportation to such fon center desig by the A+ .!ant Secretmy of the Division of Instituticns.

Done and signed by the Court in open Couct, In the presence of dclendant. o this 41:.2(. day ol_--.s.?ﬂ.t_e.ﬂl_).e.ﬂ... 1916,
- _',"_Q,';CLL./.:‘L.;"’;?;@:-_ e -
/ ) (‘ ) Judge.

.

TIIE STATE OF WASHINGTON,

County of Yakima
1. County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Superior Couct of the State of Washingten, for the County of Yokima, do hereby cestify

s,

e foremoing to be a full, true and cormrect copy of the Judgment and Sentence duly rendered and made, by the Hon..o________.___

+ Judge of said Conrt, on the._______ day of

, 19____, and now of record in my said office in the shove entitled action.

Attest my baod and the seal of the snid Superior Court this .. ... ___.___ day of
e AGHES L. THOMAS . Clerk By e e

Plaintiff's Exhibit 390
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WARRANT OF COMMITMENT

THE STATE OF WASIINGTON to the Shesiff of Yakima County and the Assistant Soeretary of the Dividon of Institutions, De-
partment of Social end Health Services, nnd the Superintendent of the Washington Corrections Center of the State of Washington,

CREETING:

WHEREAS, oo mcemmecemeom cm JAMES. EDWARD _HYSLQP ___. e hns been duly
convicted In the Superior Court of the State of Washington, for the County of Yakima of the erime of ... oo ___
............................ .INDECEN'L LIBERTIES (two_counts) PR, —
and jud; t has been inst him and that he has been sentenced to a tenn of Impri to tuch Correctional IJnstitu-
tion under the supervision of the Divtslan of Institutlons, Department of Social and Health Seinvices as shall b destonated by the Asstst.

ant Secretary of the Diviston of 1 and & mini; term to be fixed by the Deard of Prison chms_ it e! which eppears to us
of record; a certifted copy of said judgment being endarsed hareon and made a part hezecf;

v

NOW. THIS IS TO COMMAND YOU, the said Sheriff, to detain the said_._ _____ . ..-_-.,----‘ olea —

______ JAMES _EDWARD_MXSLOP .

until called for by the transportation officers of the Division of Institntinns, Depnrtment of Sacial and Hanalth Services authorized to con-

duct him to the Washington Corrections Center, and this is to comumand you, the said Superd Jent nf the Washington Co ions Cen-
ter. ta receive of and from the sald officer or officers the said_ ... ___ JAMES_ _EDWARD _HYSLOP

for confinement, classification and pl t in such correctional facilities under the supervision of the Division of Institutions, Depart-

ment of Social and Health Services as shall ba desi d by the Assistant 5 y of the Division of Institutions for & b term

of confinement of not more than.__ fifteen_(15) _for each connt . . .
= srs nnd & minimum term to be fixed by the Baard of Prisan Terms,

And thess presents shall be authority for the same. HEREIN FAIL NOT.

WITNESS, Hon.... H. HETTINGER . + Jadas of tho sald Superior Court and
the scal thereof this..._..__.. day of o September...._..10.76. ' B

—ASIELL. TS A _.", s Clerk

~AUE OF WASIHINGIUR, Cuunty nf Yarmsg 5s.

AGNES L. BHIOMAS Clerk of the above crtittad Count, do horey
ety That the foresoomp mstegrand is 3 ose amd correct cupy o
=2 orpamt er LIy g gy odtze,

v VETHERS W' ULUr t heeeinto set my hane! amd A Sem -

o9 Court this ke oy ot ng'tu UL 00T

TROMAS, Clerk

N\ qa{j m&;&?&%:
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October 29, 1976

Mr. Edward G. Akers
Scout Executive
Ft. Simcoe Arsa Council, No.61lh

PERSONAT, AND CONFIDENTIAL:
Re: James I. lyslop

Dear Mr. Akers:

We are in receipt of a letter from !, Vic Chaloupka, District Executive
requesting us to check the name of the above Scouter on our Confidential

File. Mr., Chaloupka claims there is confidential material concerning a

court case against this man in your file and he iz not sure if this
information was forwarded to our office at tha timeitt sccurred or not.

Since we do not have thia man on our Confidential File we would appreciate
your sending us all the facts in this case so we can determine 1f the evidence
is sufficient enough to establish a confidential file record.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director i bo
Registration & Subscription Service v / g
l\/

af

Enel. /} /vf ‘
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® ®
FORT SIMCOE COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

4 North 16th Avenue

Yakima, Washington 98902
Telephone: (309) 4153-4795

October 19, 1976

Mr . Paul Ernst

Registration & Subscription Service
Personal & Confidential

Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, NJ 08902

Dear Mr. Ernst

We have copies of Court case records and convictions in our confidential
file from a few years back on James Edward Hysiop. However, we are
not sure whether or not they were forwarded to you at that time. Can
you please inform us if he is on the confidential list?

Thank you.

Sincerely -7

B i
P ,:/J/- / o
B R - . .
i - K /"‘Q‘?)‘- ' - 4 -t

e VTNl . L

VIC CHALOUPKA
District Executive

VvC/slb

—

PRV

SERVING KITTITAS, YAKIMA AND PORTIONS OF BENTON & KLICK{TATL‘ COUNTIES
IN PARTNERSHIP WITH THE YAKXIMA COUNTY UGN . XITHTAS COUNTY IJGN . PROSSER UGN
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